

July 29, 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051.

BSE Limited

Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Sub: Press Release – STL delivers Cloud-Native OSS/BSS Solution Powered by Microsoft Azure

Ref.: Scrip ID - STLTECH/ Scrip Code - 532374

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We wish to inform you that the Company will deliver Cloud-Native OSS/BSS Solution Powered by Microsoft Azure.

A copy of the Company's Press Release in this behalf, is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Sterlite Technologies Limited

Amit Deshpande

Company Secretary & Corporate General Counsel (ACS 17551)

Enclosure: As above



Sterlite Technologies Limited

4th Floor, Godrej Millennium, Koregaon Road 9, STS 12/1, Pune, Maharashtra - 411 001 Phone: +91-20-30514000 Fax: +91-20-30514113 www.stl.tech

PRESS RELEASE

STL delivers Cloud-Native OSS/BSS Solution Powered by Microsoft Azure

Pune, India – 29 July 2021: <u>STL [NSE: STLTECH]</u>, an industry leading integrator of digital networks, will provide cloud-native OSS/BSS solutions for telecom service providers, leveraging Microsoft Azure. This solution will give telcos the agility they need for building future-ready applications through its <u>Digital BSS</u> Platform.

The future-ready applications are highly scalable, agile and built on four technology confluences - convergence (of wired and wireless), combination (of connectivity, compute and storage), disaggregation (of standard hardware and open source software), and edge compute (bringing all



capabilities to the network's edge). Given this, telcos are increasingly embracing cloud-native solutions. By partnering with Microsoft, STL expects to provide them access to a cloud-native and comprehensive app development ecosystem, flexible modular microservices and a hybrid cloud management system. STL is now an independent software vendor (ISV) partner of Microsoft.

Venkat Krishnan, Executive Director, Global Partner Solutions, Microsoft India, said, "Bringing the power of the Intelligent Cloud and the Intelligent Edge closer to the rapidly evolving needs of the telecommunications industry is helping future-proof organisations streamline their operations and create new business or service models. Powered by Microsoft Azure, STL's platform gives telcos the agility they need to build next-gen applications. STL's digital BSS portfolio is engineered for innovation at scale and

speed. We are confident that STL will help customers build secure, scalable, and reliable cloud solutions and create intelligent applications."

Commenting on the collaboration, **Saiket Mitra, Chief Operating Officer**, STL Network Software, said, "STL believes in accelerated creation and monetisation of smart and secure cloud-native innovations. In our endeavor to provide customers with the right cloud leverage, we have been taking **Cloud-Native** and **Edge** use cases to the industry relentlessly. By partnering with Microsoft, we will add Microsoft Azure's capabilities to our portfolio in order to actualize our customers' vision."



Sterlite Technologies Limited

4th Floor, Godrej Millennium, Koregaon Road 9, STS 12/1, Pune, Maharashtra - 411 001 Phone: +91-20-30514000 Fax: +91-20-30514113 www.stl.tech

About STL:

STL is an industry-leading integrator of digital networks that helps telcos, cloud companies, citizen networks and large enterprises deliver enhanced experiences to their customers. STL provides end-to-end, 5G-ready solutions ranging from wired to wireless, design to deployment and connectivity to compute. Our core capabilities lie in Optical Interconnect, Virtualised Access Solutions, Network Software and System Integration. Read more, Contact us.

stl.tech |Twitter | LinkedIn | YouTube

For more information, contact:

Media Relations	Agency Contact	Investor Relations
Khushboo Chawla	Guneet Kaur	Pankaj Dhawan
Phone: +91. 9711619114	Phone: +91-8968909392	Phone: +91. 8130788887
khushboo.chawla@stl.tech	Guneet.kaur@genesis-bcw.com	pankaj.dhawan@stl.tech